Page 1 of 12
SPECIFICATION FORAPPROVAL
Xiamen Faratronic Co. Ltd. Approved by Customer
Drafted Checked Approved
Product Name
Metallized Polypropylene Film Interference Suppression Capacitor
（Class Y2,300Vac）
Product Type MKP63


MKP63
■ Part number system
The 15 digits part number is formed as follow:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
C 4 3
Digit 1 to 3 Series code
C43=MKP63
Digit 4 to 5 A.C. rated voltage
Q1=300V
Digit 6 to 8 Rated capacitance value
For example : 103=10×103 pF= 0.01μF
Digit 9 Capacitance tolerance
K=±10%, M=±20%
Digit 10 Pitch
3=7.5mm 4=10mm 6=15mm
9=22.5mm B=27.5mm F=37.5mm
Digit 11 Internal use
Digit 12 to 15 Lead form and packaging code
Table 1 Lead form and packaging code
Digit 12 Digit 13 Digit 14 Digit 15
code explanation code explanation code explanation code explanation
A ammo-pack 3
4
6
F=7.5mm
F=10.0mm
F=15.0mm
0 Straight 1
5
each cap. among two consecutive holes
P3=12.7mm,H=18.5mm (For P=7.5mm)
P3=25.4mm;H=18.5mm (For pitch=10/15mm)
(Detail parameter refer to page 11)
C straight lead
“C” in the
figure above
code explanation
0 Length tolerance ±0.5mm or standard length00
35
45
standard lead length (18mm~26mm)
lead length 3.5mm
lead length 4.5mm
D
E
M
Insulated
stranded leads
Insulated
solid leads
Insulated leads
and box with
mounting foot
C5
K0
K2
L0
35mm
100mm
120mm
200mm
Note 1：This length
includes the stripping
parts.
Note 2：Normally, for
P ≥ 27.5 Caps can
choice Insulated
leads.
1
2
3
4
Length tolerance -5 mm～0 mm
Length tolerance 0 mm～+5 mm
Length tolerance 0 mm～+10mm
Length tolerance ±5 mm
Note: Recommend short lead due to long lead could deform easily.
Page 5 of 12

MKP63
■ Dimensions(mm)
Standard type
300Vac 300Vac
CN
(F) W H T P d Part number CN
(F) W H T P d Part number
0.0010 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C43Q1102-30**** 0.10 26.5 17.0 8.5 22.5 0.8 C43Q1104-9S****
0.0012 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C43Q1122-30**** 0.12 26.5 17.0 8.5 22.5 0.8 C43Q1124-9S****
0.0015 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C43Q1152-30**** 0.15 26.5 18.5 10.0 22.5 0.8 C43Q1154-9S****
0.0018 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C43Q1182-30**** 0.18 26.5 20.0 11.0 22.5 0.8 C43Q1184-9S****
0.0022 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C43Q1222-30**** 0.22 26.5 22.0 12.0 22.5 0.8 C43Q1224-9S****
0.0027 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C43Q1272-30**** 0.27 26.5 23.0 13.5 22.5 0.8 C43Q1274-9S****
0.0033 10.5 11.0 5.0 7.5 0.6 C43Q1332-30**** 0.33 26.5 24.5 15.5 22.5 0.8 C43Q1334-9S****
0.0039 10.5 11.0 5.0 7.5 0.6 C43Q1392-30**** 0.33 26.5 29.5 14.5 22.5 0.8 C43Q1334-9A****
0.0047 10.5 12.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 C43Q1472-30**** 0.39M 26.5 29.5 14.5 22.5 0.8 C43Q1394M9S****
0.0056 10.5 12.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 C43Q1562-30**** 0.10 32.0 18.0 9.0 27.5 0.8 C43Q1104-B0****
0.0010 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C43Q1102-40**** 0.12 32.0 18.0 9.0 27.5 0.8 C43Q1124-B0****
0.0012 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C43Q1122-40**** 0.15 32.0 18.0 9.0 27.5 0.8 C43Q1154-BS****
0.0015 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C43Q1152-40**** 0.15 32.0 12.0 18.0 27.5 0.8 C43Q1154-BC****
0.0018 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C43Q1182-40**** 0.18 32.0 20.0 11.0 27.5 0.8 C43Q1184-BS****
0.0022 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C43Q1222-40**** 0.22 32.0 20.0 11.0 27.5 0.8 C43Q1224-BS****
0.0027 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C43Q1272-40**** 0.22M 32.0 12.0 18.0 27.5 0.8 C43Q1224MBC****
0.0033 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C43Q1332-40**** ★0.22K 32.0 12.0 22.0 27.5 0.8 C43Q1224KBC****
0.0039 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C43Q1392-40**** 0.27M 32.0 20.0 11.0 27.5 0.8 C43Q1274MBS****
0.0047 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 C43Q1472-40**** 0.27K 32.0 22.0 13.0 27.5 0.8 C43Q1274KBS****
0.0056 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 C43Q1562-41**** 0.33M 32.0 22.0 13.0 27.5 0.8 C43Q1334MBS****
0.0068 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 C43Q1682-41**** 0.33K 32.0 25.0 13.0 27.5 0.8 C43Q1334KBS****
0.0068 13.0 7.5 9.5 10.0 0.6 C43Q1682-4C**** 0.33K 32.0 24.5 15.0 27.5 0.8 C43Q1334KBA****
0.0082 13.0 12.0 6.0 10.0 0.6 C43Q1822-40**** 0.33M 32.0 15.0 21.0 27.5 0.8 C43Q1334MBC****
0.010 13.0 12.0 6.0 10.0 0.6 C43Q1103-40**** 0.39 32.0 24.5 15.0 27.5 0.8 C43Q1394-BA****
0.015 13.0 12.0 6.0 10.0 0.6 C43Q1153-4S**** 0.39 32.0 28.0 14.0 27.5 0.8 C43Q1394-BS****
0.0022 17.5 9.5 5.0 15.0 0.6 C43Q1222-60**** 0.47M 32.0 24.5 15.0 27.5 0.8 C43Q1474MBA****
0.0027 17.5 9.5 5.0 15.0 0.6 C43Q1272-61**** 0.47M 32.0 28.0 14.0 27.5 0.8 C43Q1474MBS****
0.0033 17.5 9.5 5.0 15.0 0.6 C43Q1332-61**** 0.47K 32.0 30.0 16.0 27.5 0.8 C43Q1474KBS****
0.0039 17.5 9.5 5.0 15.0 0.6 C43Q1392-61**** 0.47K 32.0 28.0 17.0 27.5 0.8 C43Q1474KBA****
0.0047 17.5 9.5 5.0 15.0 0.6 C43Q1472-61**** ★0.47 32.0 16.0 27.5 27.5 0.8 C43Q1474-BC****
0.0056 17.5 9.5 5.0 15.0 0.6 C43Q1562-61**** 0.56 32.0 30.0 16.0 27.5 0.8 C43Q1564-BS****
0.0068 17.5 9.5 5.0 15.0 0.6 C43Q1682-61**** 0.56 32.0 28.0 17.0 27.5 0.8 C43Q1564-BA****
0.0082 17.5 9.5 5.0 15.0 0.6 C43Q1822-61**** 0.68M 32.0 29.0 19.0 27.5 0.8 C43Q1684MBA****
0.010 17.5 9.5 5.0 15.0 0.6 C43Q1103-6S**** ★0.68K 32.0 30.0 21.0 27.5 0.8 C43Q1684KBA****
0.012 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 C43Q1123-6S**** 0.68 32.0 33.0 18.0 27.5 0.8 C43Q1684-BS****
0.015 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 C43Q1153-6S**** ★0.68 32.0 18.5 31.0 27.5 0.8 C43Q1684-BC****
0.018M 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 C43Q1183M6S**** ★0.82M 32.0 18.5 31.0 27.5 0.8 C43Q1824MBC****
0.018K 17.5 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.6 C43Q1183K6S**** 0.82M 32.0 33.0 18.0 27.5 0.8 C43Q1824MBS****
0.022 17.5 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.6 C43Q1223-6S**** 0.82K 32.0 37.0 22.0 27.5 0.8 C43Q1824KBS****
0.027M 17.5 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.6 C43Q1273M6S**** 1.0 32.0 37.0 22.0 27.5 0.8 C43Q1105-BS****
0.027K 17.5 12.0 7.0 15.0 0.6 C43Q1273K6S**** 0.33 41.0 22.0 11.0 37.5 1.0 C43Q1334-FS****
0.033 17.5 13.5 7.5 15.0 0.6 C43Q1333-6S**** 0.39M 41.0 22.0 11.0 37.5 1.0 C43Q1394MFS****
0.033 17.5 12.5 9.0 15.0 0.6 C43Q1333-6A**** 0.39K 41.0 24.0 13.0 37.5 1.0 C43Q1394KFS****
0.039 17.5 13.5 7.5 15.0 0.6 C43Q1393-6S**** 0.47 41.0 24.0 13.0 37.5 1.0 C43Q1474-FS****
0.039 17.5 12.5 9.0 15.0 0.6 C43Q1393-6A**** 0.47 42.0 15.0 24.0 37.5 1.0 C43Q1474-FC****
0.047 17.5 14.5 8.5 15.0 0.6 C43Q1473-6S**** 0.56 41.0 26.0 15.0 37.5 1.0 C43Q1564-FS****
0.047 17.5 12.0 13.0 15.0 0.8 C43Q1473-6C**** 0.56 42.0 28.0 14.0 37.5 1.0 C43Q1564-FA****
0.056 17.5 16.0 10.0 15.0 0.8 C43Q1563-6S**** 0.68M 41.0 26.0 15.0 37.5 1.0 C43Q1684MFA****
0.068 17.5 16.0 10.0 15.0 0.8 C43Q1683-6S**** 0.68M 42.0 28.0 14.0 37.5 1.0 C43Q1684MFS****
0.082 17.5 19.0 11.0 15.0 0.8 C43Q1823-6S**** 0.68K 41.0 30.0 16.0 37.5 1.0 C43Q1684KFS****
0.033 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 C43Q1333-90**** 0.68 42.0 19.0 24.0 37.5 1.0 C43Q1684-FC****
0.039 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 C43Q1393-90**** 0.82 41.0 30.0 16.0 37.5 1.0 C43Q1824-FS****
0.047 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 C43Q1473-9S**** 0.82M 42.0 19.0 24.0 37.5 1.0 C43Q1824MFC****
0.056 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 C43Q1563-9S**** 1.0M 41.0 32.0 17.0 37.5 1.0 C43Q1105MFS****
0.068M 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 C43Q1683M9S**** 1.0K 41.0 33.5 18.5 37.5 1.0 C43Q1105KFS****
0.068K 26.5 16.0 7.0 22.5 0.8 C43Q1683K9S****
0.082 26.5 16.0 7.0 22.5 0.8 C43Q1823-9S****
Note: 1. “-”=capacitance tolerance code, M=±20%,K=±10%
2. “****”=lead form and packaging mode code (refer to table 1)
3. “★” = Arc bottom of the outer shell.
Page 6 of 12

MKP63
■ Dimensions(mm)
High performance type
300Vac 300Vac
CR
(F) W H T P d Part number CR
(F) W H T P d Part number
0.0068 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 C43Q1682-60**** 0.15 32.0 20.0 11.0 27.5 0.8 C43Q1154-B0****
0.0082 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 C43Q1822-60**** 0.18 32.0 20.0 11.0 27.5 0.8 C43Q1184-B0****
0.010 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 C43Q1103-60**** 0.22 32.0 22.0 13.0 27.5 0.8 C43Q1224-B0****
0.012 17.5 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.8 C43Q1123-60**** 0.27M 32.0 24.5 15.0 27.5 0.8 C43Q1274MB0****
0.015 17.5 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.8 C43Q1153-60**** 0.27K 32.0 28.0 14.0 27.5 0.8 C43Q1274KB0****
0.018 17.5 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.8 C43Q1183-60**** 0.33 32.0 28.0 14.0 27.5 0.8 C43Q1334-B0****
0.022 17.5 13.5 7.5 15.0 0.8 C43Q1223-60**** 0.39 32.0 33.0 18.0 27.5 0.8 C43Q1394-B0****
0.027M 17.5 13.5 7.5 15.0 0.8 C43Q1273M60**** 0.47 32.0 33.0 18.0 27.5 0.8 C43Q1474-B0****
0.027K 17.5 14.5 8.5 15.0 0.8 C43Q1273K60**** 0.56 32.0 33.0 18.0 27.5 0.8 C43Q1564-B0****
0.033 17.5 14.5 8.5 15.0 0.8 C43Q1333-60**** 0.68K 32.0 37.0 22.0 27.5 0.8 C43Q1684KB0****
0.039M 17.5 14.5 8.5 15.0 0.8 C43Q1393M60**** 0.33 41.0 24.0 13.0 37.5 1.0 C43Q1334-F0****
0.039K 17.5 16.0 10.0 15.0 0.8 C43Q1393K60**** 0.39 41.0 24.0 13.0 37.5 1.0 C43Q1394-F0****
0.047 17.5 16.0 10.0 15.0 0.8 C43Q1473-60**** 0.47K 41.0 26.0 15.0 37.5 1.0 C43Q1474KF0****
0.056 17.5 19.0 11.0 15.0 0.8 C43Q1563-60**** 0.56 41.0 30.0 16.0 37.5 1.0 C43Q1564-F0****
0.047 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 C43Q1473-90**** 0.68 41.0 30.0 16.0 37.5 1.0 C43Q1684-F0****
0.056 26.5 16.0 7.0 22.5 0.8 C43Q1563-90**** 0.82 41.0 33.5 18.5 37.5 1.0 C43Q1824-F0****
0.068 26.5 17.0 8.5 22.5 0.8 C43Q1683-90**** 1.0 41.0 37.0 22.0 37.5 1.0 C43Q1105-F0****
0.082 26.5 17.0 8.5 22.5 0.8 C43Q1823-90****
0.10 26.5 18.5 10.0 22.5 0.8 C43Q1104-90****
0.12 26.5 18.5 10.0 22.5 0.8 C43Q1124-90****
0.15 26.5 22.0 12.0 22.5 0.8 C43Q1154-90****
0.18 26.5 22.0 12.0 22.5 0.8 C43Q1184-90****
0.22 26.5 24.5 15.5 22.5 0.8 C43Q1224-90****
Note: 1. “-”=capacitance tolerance code, M=±20%,K=±10%
2. “****”=lead form and packaging mode code (refer to table 1)
3. “★” = Arc bottom of the outer shell.
Page 7 of 12